settlement in connection with the applicable Stock Purchase Contracts and therefore
delivered an aggregate of $152,000 in cash to Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as
securities intermediary, to meet their obligations under such Stock Purchase Contracts.
Such holders will receive like amounts of First Tranche Series E Debentures and Second
Tranche Series E Debentures, respectively, no later than the third business day after the
settlement of the Stock Purchase Contracts.

MetLife expects to use the $1.0 billion proceeds from the sale of the newly-issued
Common Stock under the applicable Stock Purchase Contracts for general corporate
purposes.

See �Relationship of the Common Equity Units to the Remarketing.�

S-19

Edgar Filing: QUALCOMM INC/DE - Form 4

Table of Contents 37

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization at June 30, 2014, on an actual
basis, and as adjusted to give effect to (i) the Remarketing of the Series E Debentures and
(ii) the settlement of the related Stock Purchase Contracts. This information should be read
in conjunction with the Second Quarter Form 10-Q and our other financial information
incorporated by reference herein.

June 30, 2014
Actual (1) As Adjusted (2)(3)

(In millions)
Short-term debt $ 100 $ 100
Long-term debt (4) 16,783 16,783
Collateral financing arrangements 4,196 4,196
Junior subordinated debt securities 3,193 3,193

Total debt 24,272 24,272

MetLife, Inc.�s stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, par value 1 1
Common stock, par value 11 12
Additional paid-in capital 29,438 30,437
Retained earnings 29,259 29,259
Treasury stock, at cost (176) (176)
Accumulated other comprehensive
income (loss) 11,058 11,058

Total MetLife, Inc.�s stockholders�
equity 69,591 70,591

Total capitalization $ 93,863 $ 94,863

(1) Includes $1.0 billion aggregate principal amount of Original Series E Debentures.
(2) Reflects $500 million aggregate principal amount of First Tranche Series E Debentures

and $500 million aggregate principal amount of Second Tranche Series E Debentures.
(3) Reflects 22.9 million newly-issued shares of Common Stock to be issued on

October 8, 2014 upon settlement of the related Stock Purchase Contracts
forming part of the Common Equity Units, based on an estimated settlement
rate of 0.5727 shares of Common Stock per Stock Purchase Contract.

(4) Includes $505 million of long-term debt relating to variable interest entities.